

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4122 OF 2017  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.24628 OF 2017

The Irrigation Officer

..Appellant

v/s.

Shri Nathu Dhondu Rahade & Ors..

..Respondents

WITH  
CAF/321/2018 IN FAST/24994 /2017  
WITH  
CAF/322/2018 IN FAST/24994/2017  
WITH  
CAF/323/2018 IN FAST/25010/2017  
WITH  
CAF/324/2018 IN FAST/25010/2017  
WITH  
CAF/326/2018 IN FAST/25035 /2017  
WITH  
CAF/328/2018 IN FAST/25035/2017  
WITH  
CAF/329/2018 IN FAST/25049/2017  
WITH  
CAF/330/2018 IN FAST/25049/2017  
WITH  
CAF/331/2018 IN FAST/25057/2017  
WITH  
CAF/332/2018 IN FAST/25057/2017  
WITH  
CAF/4123/2017 IN FAST/24628/2017

WITH  
CAF/4184/2017 IN FAST/25017/2017  
WITH  
CAF/4185/2018 IN FAST/25017/2017

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for the Appellant  
Mr. Jyotiram Yadav for the Respondent in FAST 25035/2017 and  
FAST/24745/2017.  
Mr. R.M.Khairnar for Pratik Rahade in FAST/25049/18 and  
FAST/25051/2018.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.**  
**DATED : 17<sup>th</sup> APRIL, 2018.**

**P.C.**

1. Not on board. On production, taken on board.
2. The learned Counsel for the applicant submits that the entire decretal amount along with the interest has been deposited before the Reference Court, Nashik. Statement is accepted.
3. In the light of the above statement, execution of the judgment and award in the aforesaid appeals is stayed till the next date of hearing.
4. Stand over to 30<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**