

vks

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICTION NO.321 OF2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO.24994 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer, ... Applicant.
V/s.
Godubai Govind Rahade
Through C.A.Nivrutti Nathu Rahade and ors ... Respondents

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh, for the applicant.
Mr. Prateek Rahade, for Respondent No.4.

CORAM : DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.

DATE : 12th SEPTEMBER, 2018.

P.C. :

- 1] Heard learned counsel for the Applicant
- 2] This is an application seeking condonation of delay in preferring the First Appeal.
- 3] Hence, issue notice to the Respondents, returnable on 12th December, 2018. In addition to the notice through Court, learned counsel for the Applicant-Insurance Company may also serve the Respondents by private notice and file affidavit-of-service by the returnable date.
- 4] Learned counsel Mr. Rahade, appears for the respondent No.4 and waives service of notice for him.
- 5] S.O. to 12th December, 2018.

[DR.SHALINI PHANSALKAR-JOSHI, J.]