

Santosh

BEFORE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4122 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 24628 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer, Nandur
Madhymeshwar Project Division, Nashik ...Applicant

Versus

Nathu Dhondu Rahade (deceased) through
Lrs. Nivrutti Nathu Rahade & ors. ...Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 24994 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25010 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 326 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25035 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 329 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25049 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25057 OF 2017
WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4184 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25017 OF 2017**

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh, for Applicant/Intervenor.
Mr. Ameet Palkar, AGP for the State/Respondent.

CORAM: SMT. BHARATI H. DANGRE, J
C. D. GONGLE (Retired DJ) &
M. S. LONE (Dy. Registrar)

DATED: 8th December, 2018

PC:-

1. Ms. Deshkumkh, learned Counsel appearing for the applicant makes a statement that the applicant/corporation is in the process of taking a policy decision as regards the fixing up of selling limit at which the compensation would be paid and if the decision so taken, then the claimants would be satisfied and the loss they would be suffered would be minimum. The corporation be required to grant the additional expenditure in the large public interest.
2. In such circumstances, at the request of the learned Counsel for the applicant/Corporation, place the matters before next Lok-adalat.
3. Learned Counsel for the applicant assures that by the next date such a policy decision as stated above would be positively arrived at.

(M. S. LONE) (C. D. GONGLE) (SMT.BHARATI H. DANGRE, J)