

Amk

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4122 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 24628 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer,
Nandur Madhyameshwar Project
Division, Nashik .. Appellant
Vs.
Shri Nathu Dhondu Rahade
Since deceased though LRs & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 24994 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer,
Nandur Madhyameshwar Project
Division, Nashik .. Appellant
Vs.
Smt. Godubai Govind Rahade
Through Constituted Attorney & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 25010 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer,
Nandur Madhyameshwar Project
Division, Nashik .. Appellant
Vs.
Shri Punja Dada Rahade & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 326 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 25035 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer,
Nandur Madhyameshwar Project
Division, Nashik .. Appellant

Vs.
Shri Rama Nathu Rahade
Since deceased through LRs & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 329 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 25049 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer,
Nandur Madhyameshwar Project
Division, Nashik .. Appellant

Vs.
Shri Laxman Shivram Rahade & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 25057 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer,
Nandur Madhyameshwar Project
Division, Nashik .. Appellant

Vs.
Shri Vitthal Sakharam Rahade
Since deceased through LRs & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4184 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL (STAMP) NO. 25017 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer,
Nandur Madhyameshwar Project
Division, Nashik .. Appellant

Vs.
Shri Walu Govind Rahade & Ors. .. Respondents

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for the Appellant.
Mr. Vinod Chate, AGP for the Respondent-State.
Mrs. Vasanti Mali, Special Land Acquisition, Minor Irrigation, Nashik
present.
None for the Respondents.

**CORAM : P. D. KODE, J. (RETIRED)
C. D. GONGLE, RETIRED DISTRICT JUDGE &
M. S. LONE, MEMBER SECRETARY, SCMS
COMMITTEE, HIGH COURT, BOMBAY.**

DATE : 17th MARCH, 2019.

P. C. :

At the request of Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh, learned Advocate for the Appellant, adjourned to next Lok Adalat on 13.07.2019.

**[M. S. LONE]
Member Secretary**

**[C. D. GONGLE]
Retired D. J.**

**[P. D. KODE, J.]
(Retired)**