

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT**

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4122 OF 2017

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 24628 OF 2017

The Irrigation Officer .. Applicant

Vs.

Shri Nathu Dhondu Rahade
(Died)

1A. Shri Nivrutti Nathu Rahade

& Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2018

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 24994 OF 2017

The Irrigation Officer .. Applicant

Vs.

Smt. Godubai Govind Rahade
(Thru. Constituted Attorney

Shri W.G. Rahade)

& Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2018

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 25010 OF 2017

The Irrigation Officer .. Applicant

Vs.

Shri Punja Dada Rahade

& Ors.

.. Respondents

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 326 OF 2018

IN

FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 25035 OF 2017

The Irrigation Officer .. Applicant

Vs.

Rama Nathu Rahade
(Died) Shri Vishnu Rambhau

Rahade & Ors.

.. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 329 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 25049 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer .. Applicant
Vs.
Shri Laxman Shivram Rahade
& Anr. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 25057 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer .. Applicant
Vs.
Shri Vitthal Sakharam Rahade
(Died) Smt. Vitthabai
Bhika More & Ors. .. Respondents

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4184 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST.) NO. 25017 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer .. Applicant
Vs.
Shri Walu Govind Rahade
& Ors. .. Respondents

Ms.Chaitrali Deshmukh, Advocate for applicant.

Mr. Amit A. Palkar, AGP for respondent-State.

**CORAM : N.J. JAMADAR, J.
: C.D. GONGLE
: A.M. BHANDARWAR**

DATE : 13th JULY 2019.

P.C.

The learned counsel for the applicants submits that the the applicants are willing to withdraw the appeals provided the respondents make a statement that they will not file cross objections/appeals.

Issue fresh notice to the respondents, returnable on 14th September 2019.

**(A.M. BHANDARWAR)
STATE COURT
MANAGEMENT
SYSTEM COMMITTEE**

**(C.D. GONGLE)
(RETIRED DISTRICT
JUDGE)**

(N.J. JAMADAR, J.)