

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4122 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 24628 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer Nandur
Madhyameshwar Project Division ...Appellant.

Versus

Shri. Nathu Dhondu Rahade (died)
1A. Nivrutti Nathu Rahade and Ors. ...Respondents.

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 24994 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer Nandur
Madhyameshwar Project Division ...Appellant.

Versus

Smt.Godubai Govind Rahade,
Through C.A. Shri.W.G.Rahade and Ors. ...Respondents.

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25010 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer Nandur
Madhyameshwar Project Division ...Appellant.

Versus

Shri.Punja Dada Rahade and Ors. ...Respondents.

**WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 326 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25035 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer Nandur
Madhyameshwar Project Division ...Appellant.

Versus

Rama Nathu Rahade (Died)
Shri.Vishnu Rambhau Rahade and Ors. ...Respondents.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 329 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25049 OF 2017

The Irrigation Officer Nandur
Madhyameshwar Project Division ...Appellant.

Versus

Shri.Laxman Shivram Rahade and Ors. ...Respondents.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2018
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25057 OF 2017

The Irrigation Officer Nandur
Madhyameshwar Project Division ...Appellant.

Versus

Shri. Vitthal Sakharam Rahade (Died)
Smt.Vitthabai Bhika More and Ors. ...Respondents.

WITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4184 OF 2017
IN
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25017 OF 2017

The Irrigation Officer Nandur
Madhyameshwar Project Division ...Appellant.

Versus

Shri. Walu Govind Rahade and Ors. ...Respondents.

Appearances :-

Ms. Chaitrali Deshmukh for the appellant.

Ms. Divya Parab I/b. Mr.Sachin Gite for one of the respondents.

Smt.Vasanti Mali, Deputy Collector Land Acquisition, Minor Irrigation,
Nashik.

**CORAM : R. Y. GANOO, J., (Retired)
SHRI. Y. A. RANE,
(Registrar (Inspection-II)) &
SHRI. V.V. MUGLIKAR,
(Deputy Registrar (Inspection-II))**

DATE : 14th SEPTEMBER, 2019

PC :

1. By consent of Advocates on both sides, adjourned to 14th
December, 2019.

(V.V.MUGLIKAR)

(Y.A. RANE)

(R.Y.GANOO, J.)