

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
BEFORE THE NATIONAL LOK ADALAT  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4122 OF 2017  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 24628 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer. .... Appellant

**Versus**

Shri. Nathu Dhondu Rahade (died) .... Respondents  
Shri. Nivrutti Nathu Rahade & Ors.

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 4184 OF 2017  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25017 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer. .... Appellant

**Versus**

Shri. Walu Govind Rahade & Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 321 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 24994 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer. .... Appellant

**Versus**

Shri. Godubai Govind Rahade (Through  
Constituted Attorney Shri. W. G. Rahade) &  
Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 323 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25010 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer. .... Appellant

**Versus**

Shri. Punja Dada Rahade & Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 326 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25035 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer. .... Appellant

**Versus**

Shri. Rama Nathu Rahade (died) .... Respondents  
Shri. Vishnu Rambhau Rahade & Ors.

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 329 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25049 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer. .... Appellant

**Versus**

Shri. Laxman Shivram Rahade & Ors. .... Respondents

**WITH**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 331 OF 2018  
IN  
FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 25057 OF 2017**

The Irrigation Officer. .... Appellant

**Versus**

Shri. Vitthal Sakharam Rahade (died) .... Respondents  
Shir. Vitthabai Bhika More & Ors.

**Appearances :-**

Mr. S. J. Shaikh, i/b. Chaitrali A. Deshmukh, for Appellant.  
Ms. Tanaya D. Goswami, AGP, for the Respondent- State.

**CORAM : SHRI V. B. KAKATKAR  
(Registrar, C.P.C.)  
SHRI KISHOR SHINDE  
(Deputy Registrar)  
SHRI D. N. KHER  
(Court Receiver)**

**DATE : 14<sup>th</sup> December, 2019**

**PC :**

Stand Over to next Lok Adalat.

**(D. N. KHER)**

**(KISHOR SHINDE)**

**(V. B. KAKATKAR)**