

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPLICATION IN FA NO. 321 OF 2018

In

FIRST APPEAL STAMP NO. 24994 OF 2017

The Irrigation Officer, ...APPLICANT

V/S

Smt.godubai Govind Rahade, (thru.constituted...RESPONDENT  
Attorney Shri W.g.rahade) And Ors.

Mr. Mahesh Pawar i/by Chaitrali Deshmukh for Applicant

Mr. A. R. Patil AGP for State-Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J**

**DATE : 5th December, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 30/01/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**