

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**

**CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 321/2018**

**IN**

**FIRST APPEAL (ST) NO. 24994/2017**

**THE IRRIGATION OFFICER**

**..... APPLICANT**

**VS**

**SMT. GODUBAI GOVIND RAHADE,  
(THRU.CONSTITUTED ATTORNEY  
SHRI W.G.RAHADE) AND ORS.**

**.... RESPONDENTS**

Adv. Mahesh Pawar a/w. Adv. Vikas More for the Applicant.

Mr. A. R. Patil, Additional G.P for the State/Respondents.

**CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.**

**DATE : 30 JANUARY, 2026**

**P.C. :-**

. Returnable date is further extended till **24 March, 2026.**

**(RAJESH S. PATIL, J.)**